BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-226-101
Issue 4, November 1975
AMPLIFIERS
151-, 241-, AND 242-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL

operation to increase transmitter output when using
an operator’s headset.
Ordering Guide
2.02 Order as:
● Amplifier—151B, D, E, F
● Amplifier—241B ‘
● Amplifier—242B
Design Features
2.03 Refer to Table A.
Application
2.04 Refer to Table B.
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 $When the 241B amplifier is used in conjunction
with the 425-type network, terminal 4 of
the amplifier should always be connected to network
terminal R, and terminal 1 of the amplifier should
always be connected to network terminal B.~
3.o2 For other connection information refer to
appropriate telephone set section.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
.—
i
SECTION 501-226-101
r;-–-–--–- –––--–--––––––-’~
; ~x I
I J -L
Iv
I 0= T 4 I E
0
I \ /
I
I II
IL
I
1=
I
4
I
1“
I
L–
3
I
I
[ NOTE:
POLARITY GUARD PART OF
x!
151D ANO E AMPLIFIERS ONLY
(SEE NOTE) \
2
I
-——— ———- --— —-— ——- --- --- -- j
Fig. 1—151 -Type
Schematic
Amplifier and Polarity Guard,
II1-.————
1
4@8
1 ) \l
@3
05
@6
I* 1 0~
1- ——— —— -1 2
Fig. 2—241A (MD) Amplifier Schematic
HEA06ET JACKS
A~
!